South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 06, 2026, 09:51:36 pm

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

S 0044 General Bill, By Gregory and Reese
Similar (H 3079)
Summary: Property tax exemptions

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 12-37-220, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTIONS, SO AS TO EXEMPT EIGHTY PERCENT OF THE FAIR MARKET VALUE OF CERTAIN
DISTRIBUTED ENERGY RESOURCES AND TO EXEMPT THE VALUE OF RENEWABLE ENERGY RESOURCE
PROPERTY FOR RESIDENTIAL USE.

12/13/16
12/13/16
01/10/17
01/10/17
01/19/17
02/01/17
02/01/17
02/01/17
02/01/17
02/02/17
02/02/17
02/07/17
02/07/17

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Finance

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 36)

Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 36)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance (Senate Journal-page 8)
Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 26)
Amended (Senate Journal-page 26)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 26)

Roll call Ayes-38 Nays-4 (Senate Journal-page 26)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 8)
Scrivener's error corrected

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 6)

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 6)

Page 1 of 1



