

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

S 0044 General Bill, By Gregory and Reese

Similar (H 3079)

Summary: Property tax exemptions

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 12-37-220, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTIONS, SO AS TO EXEMPT EIGHTY PERCENT OF THE FAIR MARKET VALUE OF CERTAIN DISTRIBUTED ENERGY RESOURCES AND TO EXEMPT THE VALUE OF RENEWABLE ENERGY RESOURCE PROPERTY FOR RESIDENTIAL USE.

12/13/16	Senate	Prefiled
12/13/16	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance
01/10/17	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 36)
01/10/17	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance (Senate Journal-page 36)
01/19/17	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Finance (Senate Journal-page 8)
02/01/17	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 26)
02/01/17	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 26)
02/01/17	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 26)
02/01/17	Senate	Roll call Ayes-38 Nays-4 (Senate Journal-page 26)
02/02/17	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 8)
02/02/17		Scrivener's error corrected
02/07/17	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 6)
02/07/17	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means (House Journal-page 6)